CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

STRATEGIC GOAL:	No. 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	ALL
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	MONICA LOMBRAÑA, Capital Improvement Director, 212-1564 TED MARQUEZ, P.E., Director, Streets and Maintenance 212-7015
AGENDA DATE:	April 5, 2016
DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement Department

SUBJECT:

Request that the City Council approve a Change Order that will add three hundred and sixty five (365) consecutive days to Contract No. 2015-433.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The quantity notice will allow the City to resume the 2012 Street Infrastructure Capital Plan's Resurfacing list.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

February 09, 2015 - City Council awarded Contract Bid No. 2015-433

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Account No: N/A Funding Source: N/A Amount: N/A

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Monica Lombraña, Director of Aviation

Ted Marquez, P.E., Director, Streets and Maintenance

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a Change Order to add 365 additional consecutive calendar days to the Street Resurfacing 2015 Project, Contract No. 2015-433 with ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. effective on April 6, 2016 and that Contract No. 2015-433 may be amended to provide for an automatic mutual termination for convenience if the parties do not reach an agreement on a potential reimbursement claim related to mobilization costs within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this Change Order.

ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____ 2016.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Oscar Leeser, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sol M. Cortez

Assistant City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

Monica Lombraña, A.A.E., Director Capital Improvement Department



2015 Street Resurfacing 2015-433

Street Resurfacing 2015

Change Order for Solicitation Number 2015-433 April 05, 2016



2015 Street Resurfacing 2015-433

Strategic Plan Goal:

7) Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network



2015 Street Resurfacing 2015-433

Purpose of Contract

This contract is the primary tool for Implementing the Year # 3 Street Resurfacing projects from the CIP Seven Year Street Infrastructure Plan

To take advantage of current contract to resurface programmed streets as listed on the contract. Streets on the original list are still pending resurfacing work.



2015 Street Resurfacing 2015-433

Purpose of Procurement Change Order

A change order for time of 365 consecutive calendar days:

The time extension would re-establish the contract time as originally approved and should provide adequate time to resurface programmed streets on the approved list.

Work shall include:

- Site preparation
- Milling and replacement of asphalt street surface
- Repair of broken concrete elements within the street surface
- Installation of ADA compliant accessibility ramps where feasible
- Application of thermoplastic street lane lines and markings where feasible



2015 Street Resurfacing 2015-433

Questions & Comments